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PART 11l - LANDS

Title Registration

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT, No. 21 OF 1998
Declaration of Determination of the Commissioner of Title Settlement under Section 14

BY virtue of the powers vested in me under Section 14 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998, I, the undersigned, hereby de-
clare my determination as set out in the Schedule appended hereto in regard to the title to parcel of Land No. 12 of Block 03, contained
in the Cadastral Map No. 830068, situated in the Village of Medawelena, within the Grama Niladhari Division of No. 02 - Medawelena
in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Thissamaharamaya, in the District of Hambanthota, in the Province of Southern, referred to in
Notice No. 83/0088 calling for claims to land parcels which was duly published in the Gazette No. 1660/6 of 28th June, 2010 in terms
of Section 12 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998.

GAMINI ILANGARATHNA,
Commissioner of Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department,
No. 1200/6, “Mihikatha Medura”,
Rajamalwatta Road,

Battaramulla.

18th March, 2014.

SCHEDULE
Particulars ~ Particulars
Class and regarding if
National Extent Nature Mortgages subject
Parcel Extent Full Name/s of Owner/s Identity Owned of Encumbrances to any
No. and Address Card No. Title pending form of
Adjudication  special or
and personal
Injunction law
(Hectare)
12 0.0053 Rathu Baduge Sameena Renuka 778120445v Full 1st Class - -
No. 42/7/A, Akuruwella, Induruwa
06-711/1

N.B.— This Extraordinary Gazette can be downloaded from www.documents.gov.lk
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REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT, No. 21 OF 1998
Declaration of Determination of the Commissioner of Title Settlement under Section 14

BY virtue of the powers vested in me under Section 14 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998, I, the undersigned, hereby de-
clare my determination as set out in the Schedule appended hereto in regard to the title to parcel of Land Nos. 05, 06 and 07 of Block
02, contained in the Cadastral Map No. 830093, situated in the Village of Gonagamuwa, within the Grama Niladhari Division of No.
Gonagamuwa in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Thissamaharamaya, in the District of Hambanthota, in the Province of Southern,
referred to in Notice No. 83/0018 calling for claims to land parcels which was duly published in the Gazette No. 1613/18 of 03rd Au-
gust, 2009 in terms of Section 12 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998.

GAMINI ILANGARATHNA,
Commissioner of Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department,
No. 1200/6, “Mihikatha Medura”,

Rajamalwatta Road,
Battaramulla.
18th March, 2014.
SCHEDULE
Particulars Particulars
Class and regarding if
National Extent Nature Mortgages subject
Parcel Extent Full Name/s of Owner/s Identity Owned of Encumbrances to any
No. and Address Card No. Title pending form of
Adjudication  special or
and personal
Injunction law
(Hectare)
05 0.1025 The State - Full Ist Class - Kolambage
Pemawathi
Possesses on
License L.D.O.
06 0.0252 The State - Full 1st Class - -
07 0.1255 The State - Full Ist Class - Kolambage
Karunadasa
Possesses on
License L.D.O.
06-711/2

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT, No. 21 OF 1998
Declaration of Determination of the Commissioner of Title Settlement under Section 14

BY virtue of the powers vested in me under Section 14 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998, I, the undersigned, hereby de-
clare my determination as set out in the Schedule appended hereto in regard to the title to parcel of Land Nos. 11, 15, 23, 24, 52, 60, 62,
76, 82, 88, 95, 98, 105, 108, 109, 128, 137, 145, 146, 152, 154, 156, 162, 164, 177 and 178 of Block 01, contained in the Cadastral Map
No. 830094, situated in the Village of Kudagammana II, within the Grama Niladhari Division of No. 28 - Thissapura in the Divisional
Secretary's Division of Thissamaharamaya, in the District of Hambanthota, in the Province of Southern, referred to in Notice No.

83/0045 calling for claims to land parcels which was duly published in the Gazette No. 1619/30 of 18th September, 2009 in terms of
Section 12 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998.

GAMINI ILANGARATHNA,
Commissioner of Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department,
No. 1200/6, “Mihikatha Medura”,
Rajamalwatta Road,

Battaramulla.

18th March, 2014.
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SCHEDULE
Particulars  Particulars
Class and regarding if
National Extent Nature Mortgages subject
Parcel Extent Full Name/s of Owner/s Identity Owned of Encumbrances to any
No. and Address Card No. Title pending form of
Adjudication  special or
and personal
Injunction law
(Hectare)
11 0.2078 The State - Full Ist Class - -
15 0.1709 Vidana Gamage Senavirathna 553521165v Full Ist Class  Subject to the Subject to the
No. 103 A, Kudagammana 11, mortgage to the conditions of
Weeravila Sri Lanka L.D.O.
Housing
Development
and Finance
Corporation
23 0.1616 Gamage Premaratha 502033867v Full 1st Class - Subject to the
No. 138, Kudagammana 11, Adalla, conditions of
Weeravila L.D.O.
24 0.1523 Allewela Pahalage Jayasena 511911737v Full Ist Class - Subject to the
No. 139, Kudagammana 11, Adalla, conditions of
Weeravila L.D.O.
52 0.2119 Loku Bagaha Waththage Seelanandana ~ 742310329v Full 1st Class - Subject to the
No. 518, Kudagammana 11, Thissapura, conditions of
Thissamaharamaya
L.D.O.
60 0.2013 The State - Full Ist Class - -
62 0.2167 The State - Full 1st Class - -
76 0.2055 Wijenayaka Kankanamge Jayathissa 540541841v Full 1st Class - Subject to the
No. 512, Kudagammana 11, Adalla, conditions of
Weeravila L.D.O.
82 0.2159 Hewa Hitina Maluwage Upali 562943048v Full Ist Class  Subject to the Subject to the
No. 212, Kudagammana 11, Adalla, mortgage to the conditions of
Weeravila Sri Lanka L.D.O.
Housing
Development
and Finance
Corporation
Limited
88 0.3391 The State - Full 1st Class - -
95 0.2151 The State - Full 1st Class - -
98 0.1894 The State - Full 1st Class - -
105 0.2638 The State - Full 1st Class - -
108 0.0849 The State - Full Ist Class - -
109 0.1049 The State - Full Ist Class - -
128 0.2153 The State - Full 1st Class - -
137 0.2077 The State - Full 1st Class - -
145 0.1141 The State - Full 1st Class - -
146 0.2437 The State - Full 1st Class - -
152 0.2356 The State - Full Ist Class - -
154 0.4884 The State - Full Ist Class - -
156 0.2481 The State - Full 1st Class - -
162 0.2189 Ariyarathna Dahanayaka Pathirana 472441795v Full 1st Class - Subject to the
No. 126, Kudagammana 11, Adalla, conditions of
Weeravila L.D.O.
164 0.2021 The State - Full Ist Class - -
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SCHEDULE - (Contd.)

Particulars Particulars

Class and regarding if
National Extent Nature Mortgages subject
Parcel Extent Full Name/s of Owner/s Identity Owned of Encumbrances to any
No. and Address Card No. Title pending form of
Adjudication  special or
and personal
Injunction law
(Hectare)
177 0.2766 Yalagamage Adwin 440015565v Full 1st Class - Subject to the
No. 207, Kudagammana 11, Adalla, conditions of
Weeravila L.D.O.
178 0.2635 Rupasingha kankanamge Gunasena 432161897v Full 1st Class - Subject to the
No. 208, Kudagammana 11, Adalla, conditions of
Weeravila L.D.O.
06-711/3

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT, No. 21 OF 1998
Declaration of Determination of the Commissioner of Title Settlement under Section 14

BY virtue of the powers vested in me under Section 14 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998, I, the undersigned, hereby de-
clare my determination as set out in the Schedule appended hereto in regard to the title to parcel of Land Nos. 18, 27, 37, 43, 44, 45, 46,
47, 48, 50, 51, 53, 54, 56, 57, 58, 59, 60, 61, 66, 67, 68, 69, 70, 71, 72, 75, 76, 77, 79, 82, 85 and 91 of Block 03, contained in the Ca-
dastral Map No. 830095, situated in the Village of Diyabediya, within the Grama Niladhari Division of No. Pannagamuwa in the Divi-
sional Secretary's Division of Thissamaharamaya, in the District of Hambanthota, in the Province of Southern, referred to in Notice No.
83/0061 calling for claims to land parcels which was duly published in the Gazette No. 1635/36 of 08th January, 2010 in terms of Sec-
tion 12 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998.

GAMINI ILANGARATHNA,
Commissioner of Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department,
No. 1200/6, “Mihikatha Medura”,
Rajamalwatta Road,

Battaramulla.

18th March, 2014.

SCHEDULE
Particulars  Particulars
Class and regarding if
National Extent Nature Mortgages subject
Parcel Extent Full Name/s of Owner/s Identity Owned of Encumbrances to any
No. and Address Card No. Title pending form of
Adjudication  special or
and personal
Injunction law
(Hectare)
18 0.0265 The State - Full 1st Class - -
27 0.4901 The State - Full 1st Class - Alahakoon
Padma Nanda
Possesses on
Licence
37 0.0496 The State - Full 1st Class - Beligalla
Hewage Asanka
Sanjeewa

Possesses on
Licence
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SCHEDULE - (Contd.)

Parcel
No.

Extent

Full Name/s of Owner/s
and Address

Particulars  Particulars
Class and regarding if
Extent Nature Mortgages subject
Owned of Encumbrances to any
Title pending form of
Adjudication  special or
and personal
Injunction law

43

44

45

46

47

48

50

51

53

54

(Hectare)
0.0488

0.0533

0.0506

0.0503

0.0516

0.0446

0.0506

0.0541

0.0510

0.0451

The State

The State

The State

The State

The State

The State

The State

The State

The State

The State

Full 1st Class - Ranaweera
Arachchige
Kapila Harsha
Kumara
Possesses on
Licence
Full 1st Class - Palliyaguru
Prema Kanthi
Possesses on
Licence
Full 1st Class - Hewa
Angappulige
Suneth
Priyankara
Possesses on
Licence
Full 1st Class - Hewa Mrissage
Thushari
Nilangani
Possesses on
Licence
Full 1st Class - Mudugamuwa
Hewage
Sujeewa
Possesses on
Licence
Full 1st Class - Buththala
Gamage
Sakunthala
Possesses on
Licence
Full 1st Class - Loku
Geeganage
Ajith Nishantha
Possesses on
Licence
Full 1st Class - Andarage
Prabhath
Possesses on
Licence
Full 1st Class - Saunda
Hennadige
Shirani
Possesses on
Licence
Full 1st Class - Nenawathi
Rajapaksha
Possesses on
Licence
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SCHEDULE - (Contd.)

Parcel
No.

Extent

Full Name/s of Owner/s
and Address

National
Identity
Card No.

Particulars  Particulars
regarding if
Extent Nature Mortgages subject
Owned of Encumbrances to any
Title pending form of
Adjudication  special or
and personal
Injunction law

Class and

56

57

58

59

60

61

66

67

68

69

(Hectare)

0.0492

0.0520

0.0504

0.0535

0.0532

0.0556

0.0455

0.0502

0.0479

0.0540

The State

The State

The State

The State

The State

The State

The State

The State

The State

The State

Full 1st Class - Ediriweera
Patabedige
Hemachandra
Possesses on
Licence

Full 1st Class - Ilandari
Dewage Susira
Kumara
Possesses on
Licence
Puwakdandawa
Guruge Indra
Wijaya

Possesses on
Licence
Full 1st Class - Hena
Ambepitiyage
Hemalatha
Possesses on
Licence
Jayantha
Sirimanna
Possesses on
Licence
Siriwardhana
Arachchige
Sumith
Wasantha
Possesses on
Licence
Akuressa
Badalge
Susan Sujith
Kumara
Possesses on
Licence
Sayakkarage
Nandasena
Possesses on
Licence
Loku Allage
Gayan
Krishantha
Kumara
Possesses on
Licence
Senavirathnage
Janaka Prithi
Kumara
Possesses on
Licence

Full 1st Class -

Full 1st Class -

Full 1st Class -

Full 1st Class -

Full st Class -

Full 1st Class -

Full 1st Class -
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SCHEDULE - (Contd.)

Parcel
No.

Extent

Full Name/s of Owner/s
and Address

Particulars  Particulars
Class and regarding if
Extent Nature Mortgages subject
Owned of Encumbrances to any
Title pending form of
Adjudication  special or
and personal
Injunction law

70

71

72

75

76

71

79

82

85

91

(Hectare)

0.0563

0.0523

0.0494

0.0437

0.0487

0.0500

0.0506

0.1012

0.0253

0.3035

06-711/4

The State

The State

The State

The State

The State

The State

The State

The State

The State

The State

Full 1st Class - Rengasami
Lechchami
Possesses on
Licence
Full 1st Class - Surammi
Wannige
Possesses on
Licence
Full Ist Class - Rathnayaka
Mudiyanselage
Sudath
Prashantha
Possesses on
Licence
Full Ist Class - Sampath
Udaya Guru
Possesses on
Licence
Full Ist Class - Dedimunige
Gamini Sisira
Kumara
Possesses on
Licence
Full 1st Class - Ruth Nayomi
Disanayaka
Possesses on
Licence
Full 1st Class - Liyana
Arachchige
Milton
Possesses on
Licence
Full 1st Class - Madduma
Wellalage
Shanthi
Possesses on
Licence
Full Ist Class - Bamunusingha
Arachchige
Gamini Siril
Possesses on
Licence
Full 1st Class - Sudirikku
Jayawickrama
Pemawathi
Possesses on
Licence
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