ශී ලංකා පුජාතාන්තික සමාජවාදී ජනරජමය් ගැසට් පතුය

The Gazette of the Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka

අති විශෙෂ EXTRAORDINARY

අංක 1866 / 28 - 2014 ජූනි 10 වැනි අහහරුවාදා - 2014.06.10

No. 1866 / 28 - TUESDAY, JUNE 10, 2014

(Published by Authority)

PART III - LANDS

Title Registration

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT, No. 21 OF 1998

Declaration of Determination of the Commissioner of Title Settlement under Section 14

BY virtue of the powers vested in me under Section 14 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998, I, the undersigned, hereby declare my determination as set out in the Schedule appended hereto in regard to the title to parcel of Land No. 12 of Block 03, contained in the Cadastral Map No. 830068, situated in the Village of Medawelena, within the Grama Niladhari Division of No. 02 - Medawelena in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Thissamaharamaya, in the District of Hambanthota, in the Province of Southern, referred to in Notice No. 83/0088 calling for claims to land parcels which was duly published in the Gazette No. 1660/6 of 28th June, 2010 in terms of Section 12 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998.

GAMINI ILANGARATHNA,Commissioner of Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 18th March. 2014.

SCHEDULE

		S	CHEDULE				
						Particulars	Particulars
					Class and	regarding	if
			National	Extent	Nature	Mortgages	subject
Parcel	Extent	Full Name/s of Owner/s	<i>Identity</i>	Owned	of	Encumbrances	to any
No.		and Address	Card No.		Title	pending	form of
						Adjudication	special or
						and	personal
						Injunction	law
	(Hectare)						
12	0.0053	Rathu Baduge Sameena Renuka No. 42/7/A. Akuruwella, Induruwa	778120445v	Full	1st Class	-	-

06 - 711 / 1



REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT, No. 21 OF 1998

Declaration of Determination of the Commissioner of Title Settlement under Section 14

BY virtue of the powers vested in me under Section 14 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998, I, the undersigned, hereby declare my determination as set out in the Schedule appended hereto in regard to the title to parcel of Land Nos. 05, 06 and 07 of Block 02, contained in the Cadastral Map No. 830093, situated in the Village of Gonagamuwa, within the Grama Niladhari Division of No. Gonagamuwa in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Thissamaharamaya, in the District of Hambanthota, in the Province of Southern, referred to in Notice No. 83/0018 calling for claims to land parcels which was duly published in the Gazette No. 1613/18 of 03rd August, 2009 in terms of Section 12 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998.

GAMINI ILANGARATHNA,Commissioner of Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 18th March. 2014.

SCHEDIII E

			SCHEDULE				
Parcel No.	Extent	Full Name/s of Owner/s and Address	National Identity Card No.	Extent Owned	Class and Nature of Title	Particulars regarding Mortgages Encumbrances pending Adjudication and Injunction	Particulars if subject to any form of special or personal law
	(Hectare)					·	
05	0.1025	The State	-	Full	1st Class	-	Kolambage Pemawathi Possesses on
							License L.D.O.
06	0.0252	The State	_	Full	1st Class	_	_
07	0.1255	The State	-	Full	1st Class	-	Kolambage Karunadasa Possesses on License L.D.O.
06 - 711	/ 2						

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT, No. 21 OF 1998

Declaration of Determination of the Commissioner of Title Settlement under Section 14

BY virtue of the powers vested in me under Section 14 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998, I, the undersigned, hereby declare my determination as set out in the Schedule appended hereto in regard to the title to parcel of Land Nos. 11, 15, 23, 24, 52, 60, 62, 76, 82, 88, 95, 98, 105, 108, 109, 128, 137, 145, 146, 152, 154, 156, 162, 164, 177 and 178 of Block 01, contained in the Cadastral Map No. 830094, situated in the Village of Kudagammana II, within the Grama Niladhari Division of No. 28 - Thissapura in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Thissamaharamaya, in the District of Hambanthota, in the Province of Southern, referred to in Notice No. 83/0045 calling for claims to land parcels which was duly published in the Gazette No. 1619/30 of 18th September, 2009 in terms of Section 12 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998.

GAMINI ILANGARATHNA,Commissioner of Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 18th March, 2014.

		SCI	HEDULE				
Parcel No.	Extent	Full Name/s of Owner/s and Address	National Identity Card No.	Extent Owned	Class and Nature of Title	Particulars regarding Mortgages Encumbrances pending Adjudication and Injunction	Particulars if subject to any form of special or personal law
	(Hectare)					•	
11 15	0.2078 0.1709	The State Vidana Gamage Senavirathna No. 103 A, Kudagammana 11, Weeravila	_ 553521165v	Full Full	1st Class 1st Class	Subject to the mortgage to the Sri Lanka Housing Development and Finance Corporation	
23	0.1616	Gamage Premaratha No. 138, Kudagammana 11, Adalla, Weeravila	502033867v	Full	1st Class	_	Subject to the conditions of L.D.O.
24	0.1523	Allewela Pahalage Jayasena No. 139, Kudagammana 11, Adalla, Weeravila	511911737v	Full	1st Class	-	Subject to the conditions of L.D.O.
52	0.2119	Loku Bagaha Waththage Seelanandana No. 518, Kudagammana 11, Thissapura, Thissamaharamaya	742310329v	Full	1st Class	-	Subject to the conditions of
L.D.O.							
60	0.2013	The State	_	Full	1st Class	_	_
62	0.2167	The State	_	Full	1st Class	_	
76	0.2055	Wijenayaka Kankanamge Jayathissa No. 512, Kudagammana 11, Adalla, Weeravila	540541841v	Full	1st Class	-	Subject to the conditions of L.D.O.
82	0.2159	Hewa Hitina Maluwage Upali No. 212, Kudagammana 11, Adalla, Weeravila	562943048v	Full	1st Class	Subject to the mortgage to the Sri Lanka Housing Development and Finance Corporation Limited	Subject to the conditions of L.D.O.
88	0.3391	The State	_	Full	1st Class	_	-
95	0.2151	The State	_	Full	1st Class	_	-
98	0.1894	The State	_	Full	1st Class	_	_
105	0.2638	The State	_	Full	1st Class	_	_
108	0.0849	The State	_	Full	1st Class	_	_
109	0.1049	The State	_	Full	1st Class	_	_
128 137	0.2153 0.2077	The State The State	-	Full Full	1st Class 1st Class	- -	-
145	0.2077	The State The State	_	Full	1st Class 1st Class	_	_
146	0.1141	The State	_	Full	1st Class	_	_
152	0.2356	The State	_	Full	1st Class	_	_
154	0.4884	The State	_	Full	1st Class	_	_
156	0.2481	The State	_	Full	1st Class	_	_
162	0.2189	Ariyarathna Dahanayaka Pathirana No. 126, Kudagammana 11, Adalla, Weeravila	472441795v	Full	1st Class	-	Subject to the conditions of L.D.O.
164	0.2021	The State	_	Full	1st Class	_	L.D.O. -
107	0.2021	The State	-	ı uıı	151 (1455	_	_

Parcel No.	Extent	Full Name/s of Owner/s and Address	National Identity Card No.	Extent Owned	Class and Nature of Title	Particulars regarding Mortgages Encumbrances pending Adjudication and Injunction	Particulars if subject to any form of special or personal law
	(Hectare)						
177	0.2766	Yalagamage Adwin No. 207, Kudagammana 11, Adalla, Weeravila	440015565v	Full	1st Class	-	Subject to the conditions of L.D.O.
178	0.2635	Rupasingha kankanamge Gunasena No. 208, Kudagammana 11, Adalla, Weeravila	432161897v	Full	1st Class	-	Subject to the conditions of L.D.O.

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT, No. 21 OF 1998

Declaration of Determination of the Commissioner of Title Settlement under Section 14

BY virtue of the powers vested in me under Section 14 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998, I, the undersigned, hereby declare my determination as set out in the Schedule appended hereto in regard to the title to parcel of Land Nos. 18, 27, 37, 43, 44, 45, 46, 47, 48, 50, 51, 53, 54, 56, 57, 58, 59, 60, 61, 66, 67, 68, 69, 70, 71, 72, 75, 76, 77, 79, 82, 85 and 91 of Block 03, contained in the Cadastral Map No. 830095, situated in the Village of Diyabediya, within the Grama Niladhari Division of No. Pannagamuwa in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Thissamaharamaya, in the District of Hambanthota, in the Province of Southern, referred to in Notice No. 83/0061 calling for claims to land parcels which was duly published in the Gazette No. 1635/36 of 08th January, 2010 in terms of Section 12 of the Registration of Title Act, No.21 of 1998.

GAMINI ILANGARATHNA,Commissioner of Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 18th March, 2014.

SCHEDULE

			SCHEDULE				
Parcel No.	Extent	Full Name/s of Owner/s and Address	National Identity Card No.	Extent Owned	Class and Nature of Title	Particulars regarding Mortgages Encumbrance, pending Adjudication and Injunction	form of
	(Hectare)					- Injunement	
18 27	0.0265 0.4901	The State The State	- -	Full Full	1st Class 1st Class	<u>-</u> -	– Alahakoon Padma Nanda
37	0.0496	The State	-	Full	1st Class	-	Possesses on Licence Beligalla Hewage Asanka Sanjeewa Possesses on Licence

SCHEDULE - (Contd.)

		SCH	EDULE - (Contd.)				
Parcel No.	Extent	Full Name/s of Owner/s and Address	National Identity Card No.	Extent Owned	Class and Nature of Title	Particulars regarding Mortgages Encumbrances pending Adjudication and Injunction	Particulars if subject to any form of special or personal law
43	(<i>Hectare</i>) 0.0488	The State	-	Full	1st Class	-	Ranaweera Arachchige Kapila Harsha Kumara Possesses on
44	0.0533	The State	-	Full	1st Class	-	Licence Palliyaguru Prema Kanthi Possesses on
45	0.0506	The State	-	Full	1st Class	-	Licence Hewa Angappulige Suneth Priyankara Possesses on
46	0.0503	The State	-	Full	1st Class	-	Licence Hewa Mrissage Thushari Nilangani Possesses on
47	0.0516	The State	-	Full	1st Class	-	Licence Mudugamuwa Hewage Sujeewa Possesses on
48	0.0446	The State	-	Full	1st Class	-	Licence Buththala Gamage Sakunthala Possesses on
50	0.0506	The State	-	Full	1st Class	-	Licence Loku Geeganage Ajith Nishantha Possesses on
51	0.0541	The State	-	Full	1st Class	-	Licence Andarage Prabhath Possesses on
53	0.0510	The State	-	Full	1st Class	-	Licence Saunda Hennadige Shirani Possesses on Licence
54	0.0451	The State	-	Full	1st Class	-	Nenawathi Rajapaksha Possesses on Licence

	SCHEDULE - (Contd.)									
Parcel No.	Extent	Full Name/s of Owner/s and Address	National Identity Card No.	Extent Owned	Class and Nature of Title	Particulars regarding Mortgages Encumbrances pending Adjudication and Injunction	Particulars if subject to any form of special or personal law			
	(Hectare)									
56	0.0492	The State	-	Full	1st Class	-	Ediriweera Patabedige Hemachandra Possesses on Licence			
57	0.0520	The State	-	Full	1st Class	-	Ilandari Dewage Susira Kumara Possesses on Licence			
58	0.0504	The State	-	Full	1st Class	-	Puwakdandawa Guruge Indra Wijaya Possesses on Licence			
59	0.0535	The State	-	Full	1st Class	-	Hena Ambepitiyage Hemalatha Possesses on Licence			
60	0.0532	The State	-	Full	1st Class	-	Jayantha Sirimanna Possesses on Licence			
61	0.0556	The State	-	Full	1st Class	-	Siriwardhana Arachchige Sumith Wasantha Possesses on Licence			
66	0.0455	The State	-	Full	1st Class	-	Akuressa Badalge Susan Sujith Kumara Possesses on Licence			
67	0.0502	The State	-	Full	1st Class	-	Sayakkarage Nandasena Possesses on Licence			
68	0.0479	The State	-	Full	1st Class	-	Loku Allage Gayan Krishantha Kumara Possesses on Licence			
69	0.0540	The State	-	Full	1st Class	-	Senavirathnage Janaka Prithi Kumara Possesses on Licence			

		SCH	EDULE - (Contd.)				
Parcel No.	Extent	Full Name/s of Owner/s and Address	National Identity Card No.	Extent Owned	Class and Nature of Title	Particulars regarding Mortgages Encumbrances pending Adjudication and Injunction	Particulars if subject to any form of special or personal law
	(Hectare)						
70	0.0563	The State	-	Full	1st Class	-	Rengasami Lechchami Possesses on Licence
71	0.0523	The State	-	Full	1st Class	-	Surammi Wannige Possesses on Licence
72	0.0494	The State	-	Full	1st Class	-	Rathnayaka Mudiyanselage Sudath Prashantha Possesses on Licence
75	0.0437	The State	-	Full	1st Class	-	Sampath Udaya Guru Possesses on Licence
76	0.0487	The State	-	Full	1st Class	-	Dedimunige Gamini Sisira Kumara Possesses on Licence
77	0.0500	The State	-	Full	1st Class	-	Ruth Nayomi Disanayaka Possesses on Licence
79	0.0506	The State	-	Full	1st Class	-	Liyana Arachchige Milton Possesses on Licence
82	0.1012	The State	-	Full	1st Class	-	Madduma Wellalage Shanthi Possesses on Licence
85	0.0253	The State	-	Full	1st Class	-	Bamunusingha Arachchige Gamini Siril Possesses on Licence
91	0.3035	The State	-	Full	1st Class	-	Sudirikku Jayawickrama Pemawathi Possesses on Licence
06 - 711	/ 4						Posses